CITY OF LOCUST GROVE

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, MARCH 1, 2021 — 6:00 P.M. PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING — 3640 HIGHWAY 42 S. LOCUST GROVE, GA 30248

CALL TO ORDER	·
INVOCATION.	Community Development Director Daunte' Gibbs
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	
APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA	Mayor Robert Price (Motion Required)
PUBLIC COMMENTS	Register with Clerk Before Meeting
PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS	None
APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES	2 Items
1. February 1, 2021 Regular Meeting Minutes (Motion Requ 2. February 22, 2021 Workshop Meeting Minutes (Motion Re	ired)
ACCEPTANCE OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT	FY Closeout - None
UNFINISHED BUSINESS/ACTION ITEMS	
 Ordinance for annexation of 211.97 +/- acres and 1.91 +/- acres located at 245 and 375 Locust Road (Parcel IDs: 147-01012008 & 147-01025009) in LL 132, 133, and 156 of the 2nd district (Motion Required) Ordinance for rezoning of 211.97 +/- acres and 1.91 +/- acres located at 245 and 375 Locust Road (Parcel IDs: 147-01012008 & 147-01025009) in LL 132, 133, and 156 of the 2nd district from RA (County) to RA (City) (Motion Required) Resolution to appoint Stephanie Epps to the (DDA) Downtown Development Authority (Motion Required) Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with GA Department of Community Affairs, Historic Preservation Division regarding the 2021 Locust Grove Historic Resource Survey (Motion Required) Ordinance to renew the City's service contract with ICC Inspection Service (Ronnie Glaze) for building and trade inspections and plan reviews (Motion Required) Ordinance to renew the City's service contract with Whitley Engineering, Inc. (Mark Whitley) for Erosion Control Plan review and inspections (Motion Required) Resolution of the City of Locust Grove to support the continued membership in the I-75 Central Corridor Coalition, Inc. for 2021 (Motion Required) NEW BUSINESS/ACTION/DISCUSSION ITEM	
CITY MANAGER'S COMMENTS	
EXECUTIVE SESSION – (IF NEEDED)	wiayor Robert Price
ADJOURN	

<u>ADJOURN</u>

POSTED AT CITY HALL -February 24, 2021 at 16:30

ADA Compliance: Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities are required to contact the City Clerk at (770) 957-5043 promptly to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for those persons. Public Comment may be limited to no more than ten (10) minutes with up to 3 minutes per requesting applicant to speak. Please register your NAME and ADDRESS prior to the beginning of the meeting with the City Clerk.